JUVENILE 2 N.T.A. Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only)

4 | 0 | 21-008132 OSOO400

Type: 1. Felony 2. Truffic Pelony 2. Truffic Pelony 3. Tr Multiple Clearance Indicator 2 Esta Type UNARMED 135 NE IST AVE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 135 NE 1ST AVE DELRAY BEACH FL 33444 **Booking Time** 07/04/2021 20:48

Н		NES.	LEAH (7						A	lias:									
	Race		American Indian			Sex	Date of Birth	- CT000	Height		Weight		ye Color		Hair Color		emplexion 17.43	r.n	Build	TD FF / 3 4
D	B - Bla	ds 0	- Oriental/Asian oos, Unique Phys		Cocatio	n, Type, Deed		5/1988	5'07		130		BROH	Religion	BROWN	1	FAI fication of:	F		DIUM
B					•								S	_		Ale Do	rohoi influence na <u>influence</u> nidence Type:	Y		\u_+
B			treet, Apt. Numbe			477.70.57	(City)	7 12/02	(State)		(Zip)			Pho		. Ra	city 3. Fi County 4. 0	lorida	1	
D	35 P	S NE	TTH AV	<u>E 3, D</u>	<u>ELR</u>	AY BE	ACH. FI	33483	(State)		(Zip)			Phe	<u>(908) 295-99.</u>	3/ 2.0 Ad	County 4. 0 Idress Source	ut of State		
N			7TH AV		ELR	AY BE	ACH, F	L 33483							(908) 295-99.	37		/		
ľ	Burino	n Address	(Name, Street)				(City)		(State)		(Zip)			Plac			cupation .	01.1		
		<u>APES</u>	<u> 12 SE 1</u>	STAV	E_	Soc. S	sc. Namber		DVS Numb	*			Place of Birt	h (City, S	(561) 279-279	Chiamship	_	Clerk		
	DIDIN		 052388 <u>56</u>	50 / F	L				1				DE	-	1564, PT	US				
ē	Co-Def	andent Ne	me (Lust, First, M	Eddle)		15	لت			-	Race	Sec	Dayor	マャ	ovpodos		sted [] 3.1			5. Juvenile
6	Co-Def	landard No	me (Last, First, N	6dde)							Race	Sex	Date of E		***		sted 3.			5. Juvenile
B							1/				}	<u> </u>					mge 🔲 4. I	Mistance		
П	□ №		Other:				$\overline{\lambda}$	Name (Las	t, Pine Middle	b)							Resid	ence Phone		
Ü		Casto	lien Lpt. Number)			1	Ψ.,	Cab		(3ta	(e)	(Zi	p)				Busin	os Phone	-	
B	,	(02004)	~			7	/ '	O,							<u></u>					
ľ	Notifie	d by: (Ne	me)				77				Dete		7	nie .	JUVENILE DESPO 1. Handled/Pro	cassed within		T IAC	Ī	
B	Release	d To: (N						Relationship			Deta	\leftarrow	To the	me	Department:	nd Released	3. la	arcurated		
	,							<u> </u>												
	The	above	address wa	s provid	ed by	d C	efendant a	nd/or 🗆 (court Clerk's (lefendant	s parent	S. (Bchao	l Attende	1			Gre	de ·	
	(Pho	onua a ne 355	5-2526) info	n was to	fany o	hange of	f address.	ouit Cicias (Jince.		Prope	nty Crime?	Descri	ption of 1	roperty	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Val	ne of Prop	erty
Ц	O Ye						No:					Y- 2	No							
C		Activity	S. Seli	R. 34 D. 13	ruggle	K. Die	person/ tribate	M. Manufacture/ Provider	2. Other		Drug N. N	Type /A	B. Bud C. Cec	olurata.	H. Hallucinogen H. Marjusten	P. Perspira Bajagen		U. Unknowa Otker		
D	N. N. P. Po		B. Buy T. Traffic	E U				Cultivate	^			mphetamine			O. Opium/Deriv.	S. Syntheti	ic			
ç	_	Description										·			Statute Violation Photobe	7	Vi	olation of Oli	D#	
Ä			VG WHIL	E UNI		INFLU	ENCE Officer		Counts	Domestic '	Violence	Warrant / C	Capias Number		316.193(1)A		Bo	nd		
E			N			/	21	-008132	I	ΠY	N									
c		Descripti			-	orn w	10 170	ENCE							Statute Violation Number	r	\v*	elation of OR	D#	
A	K/		OBSTR	Amount /	<u>FFI</u>	LK W	Offense#	ENCE	Counts	Domestic '	Violence	Warrant / C	Capies Numbe		843.02		Во	od.		
B	•		N			/	21.	-008132	1	DΥ	N							1.0		
Ç	Charge	Description	OG												Statute Violation Number	r		olation of Oil	Ω#	
Ā	Drug A	ctivity	Drug Type	Amount /1	Unit		Office #		Counts	Domestic '	Violence	Warrant / C	Capias Numbe		<u>. </u>		Bo	od.		
0				L,						ΠY	Пи				☐ Mental ☐ Ee	15	1.4 5 11	Tine.		Tartesta.
1	Health /	Apperent	Physical Condition	on of Defend	H							Any known Replain:	edge of the fol	toans.	LI Matel LI Sec	ape Kulk L	1 Wednestion	- Detor	-	1 EQUINOS
N T	Check v	vhich appl		nicesed O.R.	_		o Parent/Guerdi	_	O.T. County Ja	il PRO	PERTY - Rec			Rele	med By		Released To			
K	-		<u>□</u> Þ	ated Bond		Bouth Cou	mly Meetal Hee	<u> </u>		The last	Transported	Tw	ne Transported	Othe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>		•	
	Тимеро	x165 137	~ \		7						<u></u>			$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$	·					
N	X	NSTE	UCTION	NO. 1 -	Mand	story apr	earance i	court		Loca	ion (Court, I	com)	י יור אה	11A	c Ave Delray I	Janel	FT 352	, E		
Ŧ			UCTION	NO. 2 -	You n	eed not a	ppear in (Court			uth Col		UU W A	ianti	c Ave Deiray I	seach,		~	-	سيشي
Ċ B			>					uctions on Pa				08/ 01	72021 à				¥Ľ.		E No	
إرا	I AGR	EE TO	APPEAR AT T	HE TIME	AND P	LACE DE	SIGNATED 1	TO ANSWER TH	E OFFENS	CHARG	ED OR TO	PAY THI	E FINE SUB	SCRIB	ED. IUNDERSTAND	THAT SHO	ODUTE S	1 1	Phot	to *****
ايًا	FOR 1	LFULLY MY ARR	Y FAIL TO AP LEST SHALL	PEAR BE BE ISSUE	FORE T D.	HE COUR	T AS REQU	IKED BY THIS N	IUTICE TO	appear,	imal'i M	ai de Hi	ELLU IN COI	MICMI	1 OF COOK! AND A	WANTAN	芝皇		yaila	bl
P															T OF COURT AND A		€2£	ā _	_	gre
B A R				Signatur	e of De	fendant (or	Juvenile and	Paregat/Custodiar	» // /					Si	Dite tigned		BC!	5 5	Ē_	Galanta 6 a
H	HOLD	for Other	Agency					1 Sept of 1/2	1997) 4	14.			/ 	withchide Vof Ay Ton	5	7	2 -		
								1 × 100	<u>" " </u>		190		ID.#	ل الم	6 200 E	J	> > >	₹ €	-	
D M I		Des		☐ Resi				PENAGO					1190		~ 2021			* c	PAGE	6
א	Intelle (Deputy 1	A1	/ ID		Pou	ch#	Transporting Offic	a		LD.	,	Agency			500			41	of 1
Ш	LY	叶	والمع و	HL 7	ZU	ψ_{\perp}		PENAGO	<u>s</u>			01	DBPD_	Witne	s here if subject signed with	1 41 ° X °.				
	- 77	•																		

,	OBTS Number	USE AFFIDAVIT 1. Arrest 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Warrant JUVENIL					JUVENILE		
D	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ency Name			Agency Report Number				
		DELRAY BEACH		ARTMENT		<u>08132</u>	<u> </u>		
"	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdemean	5. Ordinance or 6. Other		Special N	306 :			
DW	Name (Lest, First, Middle) JONES, LEAH C		Alas			Race	Sex F	Date of Birth	/1000
c	Charge Description			Charge Description	 	1 44		02/23	/1988
Ä	316.193(1)A DRIVING WHILE	UNDER INFLUENCI		843.02 RESIST	OBSTRUCT OFF	ICER W	/O V	TOLENÇE	
ĝ	Charge Description			Charge Description					
\$	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)					Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
٧	State Of Florida							4	
c	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone	<u> </u>	Ad	dress Source	
T	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		0	cupation	
M	Dustriess Auditess (resine, Suesc)	(CRY)	(State)	(24)	Tions			· cupation	
٦	The undersigned certifies and swears that h	he/she has just and resonal	ole grounds to believe an	d does believe that the at	ove named Defendant o	mmitted th	e follow	ving violation	of law.
į	The Person taken into custody	•	_					g riolation	
	committed the below acts in my	presence.	☐ was	s observed by	that he/she se	w the arre	sted r	erson com	who told mitt the below acts.
	admitting to the below facts.		□ was	found to have commi			•		N .
	On the 4 day of J	<u>uły 20</u>	21 at 22:25	(Specifically include	le facts constituting ca	ause for a	rrest.)		
	The following incider	nt occurred i	in the City	of Delray B	each, Palm :	Beach	Cot	unty,	FL.
	1 4 0004		105 mm 1-4 -			- DIIT			
Р	On July 4, 2021, I re	esponded to .	132 NE 18t 8	treet in re	ierence to	a DUI	ını	vestiga	ition.
R	Upon my arrival, I ma	ade contact v	with Ofc. Ky	otikki. Ofc	. Alami and	Sat I	Brov	wn who	advised
В	me that they made con								
A	black Volkswagen FL								
L	that the keys was in:	side of the	vehicle (pus	h start ign	ition), giv	ing J	one	s full	control
Ε	of the vehicle. I made								
_	strong odor of alcoho								
A	speech. As I was try: else, not paying atte								
s	commands as I was tr								
E	to the facts mention								
s	roadsides. As I atter								
T	left arm, and Jones 1	began to pul:	l away, tens	ing both of	her arms.	Once	ou	t of ti	he
A	vehicle, Jones began								
E	her legs and arms. A								
M	using handcuffs and a where she was transpe			Er braced on	тле раск о	i thê	pa.	CLOT A	enicie,
N T	where one was crausbo	Or Lea to FBC							Į.
									l l
ľ	Based on the above fa	acts, Propad.	le Cause exi	sts to char	ge the defe	ndant	Le	ah Jon	es with
•	Based on the above for one count of Resist/								
•									
	one count of Resist/								
	one count of Resist/								
	one count of Resist/								
	one count of Resist/6 F.S.S. 316.193(1)A.	Obstruct Off							
*O\$	one count of Resist/	Obstruct Off		olence per F	.s.s 843.02	and	for	DUI P	er
- ADM-Z-	one count of Resist/6 F.S.S. 316.193(1) A. SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	Obstruct Off: #36/02	icer W/O Vic	olence per F		and	for	DUI P	er
ADM-X-STE	one count of Resist/6 F.S.S. 316.193(1) A. SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	Obstruct Off: #36/02 JRT/OFFICER (F.S.S. 117	icer W/O Vic	olence per F	S.S. 843.02	and	for GOFFIG	DUI P	er
ADM- N-STRAT-VE	one count of Resist/6 F.S.S. 316.193(1) A. SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	Obstruct Off: # 36/02 JRT / OFFICER (F.S.S. 117	icer W/O Vic	olence per F	S.S. 843.02	and STIGATING (11) ASE PRINT	for GOFFIG	DUI P	

JAIL



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21082503	PBSO ZONE 4-1(
AGENCY CASE # 21 -008132	CRASH CASE #
TIME OF STOP/CRASH DATE	7/4/21 DAY Sundat.
SUBJECT'S NAME LEAN JONES	race W sex F
HGT 507 WGT 30	DOB 2/25/87
LOCATION B 5 NE 157 AVE	
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID Peng	gos 1190 AGENCY DBPD
DIVISION: Pa(sol	
	NOTIFIED BY COMMO 485
	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 8:35
BREATH RESULTS:	Arrest Time 2009
1. 158 VNM	
2. , (4)	
3. ,165	
4.	
TESTING OFFICER'S ID 3184	

520523885650

SCANNED JUL 06 2021

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE	4 DAY OF	July	, 20 <u>21</u> AT	1931	_HRS,
IN THE CITY OF	Delray Beach	, COUN	TY OF PALM BE	EACH, STATI	OF FLORIDA,
SUBJECT:	Leah Jones	(CASE NUMBER:	21-	008132
AGENCY:D	elray Beach Police	ARI	RESTING OFFICE	R: Car	los Penagos
DRIVING PATTERN: ACT WHEEL OF VEHICLE)		E RSONAL C ROL (PHYSICA		FATEMENTS PU	TTING DEF BEHIND
On July 4, 2021 Ofc. Kyottiki Kyottikki advised that the fen QQIU90 with the engine runi and was not been complying driver seat of the mentioned refused to follow my direction	nale, who was identified as ning and the keys in the ig with the officers comman- vehicle. Jones was the so	s Leah Jones wa nition. At the tim ds. Upon my arr	as sitting in the driver s e Ofc. Kyotikki stated t ival, I made contact wit	eat of a black Vol hat Jones used a th Jones, who wa	kswagen FL tag# n abusive language s still sitting in the
OBSERVATION OF DRIVI	ER:				
The defendant appeared impof an unknown alcoholic bev		ed eyes, slow de	exterity, flush face, an	aggressive deme	anor, and had the odor
DRIVERS STATEMENTS:	•				
The defendant stated that sh ODORS:	e was at the beach and w	ent to bar and h	ad two drinks of Tito's \	Vodka with soda v	vater.
Unknown odor of alcohol sub	ostance.				
	\smile	ERAL OBSE	ERVATIONS		
SPEECH: Slow, slurred, n				· 	
ATTITUDE: Aggressive, t				<u> </u>	
CLOTHING Black T-shir MEDICAL OTHER:	t, black jeans, white sn	eakers			
STATE OF MORIDA COUNTY AFTILM BEACH					
14 N#1/90	7				
SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING OFFICE THE FORGOING INSTUMENT WAS SWOR	EA) N TO OR AFFIRMED AND SUBSCRIBE	D BEFORE ME THIS	4 DAY OF July	, 2021_ ву	Carlos Penagos
WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME AN				lan	
Thus_		otary Public State of	~~~ ~		
NOTARY PUBLIC, CLERK OF COURT, OFF	TICER (FSS 117.10)	homas H Leahey ly Commission GG expires 06/20/2023			JUL DE 20

SUBJECT: Leah Jones	CASE #:	21-008132
	ROADSIDE TASKS	
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS: OF 6		
LT EYE - LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE - LACK OF SMOO	TH PURSUIT
LT EYE – DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX DEVI	ATION RT EYE - DISTINCT & SUS	STAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX DEVIATION
LT EYE - ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT EYE – ONSET OF NYST	FAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
OTHER OBSERVATIONS:		
Refused	•	
WALK & TURN: OF 8		
Refused		
		9
ONE LEG STAND. OF A		
ONE LEG STAND: OF 4 Refused		
Neiuseu		,
FINGER TO NOSE: OF 4		
Refused		
ROMBERG ALPHABET: OF 4		
Refused		
~ 1		SCA.
		JUI ON NEL
BREATH/TEST RESULTS: 1) 2)	3) 4)	SCANNEL JUL 06 2021
COUNTY OF PAUL BRACH		
SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING OFFICER)		Onder Pro
THE FORGOING INSTUMENT WAS SWORN TO OR AFFIRMED AND SUBSCRIBED	1.4.	21 BY Carlos Penagos
WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME AND/OR PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION. TO	~~~~~	LURA L
NOTARY PUBLIC, CLERK OF COUNTY, OFFICER (FSS 117.10)	Notary Public State of Floride Thomas H Leshey Liv Commission GC 847166	

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006238 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 07/04/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 06/11/2021

Observation Period Began: 20:50

Subject's Name: LEAH JONES

DOB: 02/25/1988 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check		21:16	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:16	
•	Control Test	0.079	21:16	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:17	
	Subject Sample #1	VNM*	21:20	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:21	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:23	
	Subject Sample #2	0.141**	21:26	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:26	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:28	
	Subject Sample #3	0.165**	21:29	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:30	*
	Control Test	0.076	21:30	•
v v	Air Blank	0.000	21:31	•
and the second s	Diagnostics Check	OK	21:31	
			a de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	

*Volume Not Met (0.158 - Breath Sample Not Reliable to Determine Breath Alcohol Level) **No .020 agreement

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Palm Beach
Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (is personally known to me or () produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:
I SUE OWERS , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.
Sworn to the affirmed) before me this 4th day of July, 2021 Signature of Mary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida Signature Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH, URINE, OR BLOOD TEST

I, Carlos Penagos							_ , a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,				
	(Person Reading I	mplied Consent V	Warning)								ĺ
am a memi	ber of			Delray	y Beach	Police				, and I do sw	/ear
	(Name	of Enforcement	Agency)							7) 7	
or affirm th	hat on or about the	. 4	day of _		July	, 20	21	, at _	2030 hrs	P.M. A	.M.
					Laab	lanca				(Circle C)ne)
NAME: _	<u> </u>	·			Leah						
(Type or Pa				FIRST		LE OR MAII		LAST			
DL#	J-520-523	3-88-565-0	,	state of _		Florida	1	<u> </u>	was placed un	der lawful arrest	for
	of	DUI			у	Carlo	os Pen	agos		and	
the offense	. 01			v	y			ing Office		and	
iemad Cita	ntion #	AE27BSE				(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			,		
issued Cita				- ·							
	That on or about t	he 04	_ day of		July	, 20	21	, at	2135	P.M. A	.M.
	Palm Beach		(PY.)	EASE C	неск ті	HE BOX O	R BOXE	S THAT	ΓΑΡΡΈΥΙ	(Circle C	
***	bmit to a bre									•	
	controlled substance										
chemical or	e to operate a moto	es ulciem. I did in	mind of an	person ma	for a first	efical or for a	aucii wat	f eightean	(19) months if	the driving privile	an of
ner privileg	se to operate a mott n had been suspende	of venucle for a pe	aficina ta	ouborit to	mich test or	tecte I did in	form said	nerron th	t he or the cor	nmits misdemean	or if
such person	refuses to submit	to previously for r	einzink in	submit to	such test of	n deissing missi	lora bas b	person un	urb or arc cor	for a prior refus	al bo
said person	refuses to submit	to a tawital test as	s requesteu	above, an	bolde a Cl	or is open	ting a CM	N 1 AM	many suspensed	that this refusal	will
submit to a	lawful test of his	or ner oreaun, urin	e, or blood	i. II driver	noids a Ci	See a meriod of	tutig a Civi		The of a fire	refuel or nermen	ently.
result in the	e disqualification of	the drivers Comn	nercial Dri	vers Licen:	se/privilege	tor a period of	one (I) y	ear in the	gase of a urst	retusal or perman	лиу
if he or she l	has previously been d								/ / /		
	Said person did at th	at time and place re	fuse to subr	nit to such t	tëst or tests.			///	' / /		
								//			
								1 6	(Va 1)	14110	
				•				199	7100	74/190	
								Signature	of Law Enforce	ement Officer or	_
			. 7						nal Officer	ement Officer of	
								Correction	nai Officer		
	TI	IE AFFIDAVI	T MUST	BE NO	TARIZE	D OR ATTI	ESTED	TO (F.S	. 117.10)		
~	~~~~~	·····	~~~	~							
~ {	and the Note	ry Public State of		5		The foregoir	ng instrun	ent was s	worn and subse	cribed before me	
~ <		mas H Leahey	1 MING	>				•			
(ommission GG 3	47108	>				C A	000		
- 5	Fxoir	ns 06/20/2023		?		S	ignature (of Attestir	g Officer		
The fores	oing instrument v	vas sworn and s	uvscribed	before		1	litle.				
1						•					_
me this_	04 day of _	July	, 20	<u>21</u> ,		I	Date				
by	Carlo	s Penagos									
/											
who is pe	ersonally known t	o me or who ha	as produc	ed							
	From	1	_ as ident	tification							
Notes P.	blic	- 1.									
inotally Pu											_

Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.

HSMV 78054 (REV. 12/13)

JUL OF 2021

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AG	ENCY: DELRAY BEACH P.D.
SUBJECT: JONES, LEAH CAS	SE NUMBER: 21082503
DATE: 07/04/2021 VID	EO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 2111 EN	DING TIME: 2143
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .158VN TIME 2120 A.M. P.M. ⊠	2) .141 TIME 2126 A.M. P.M. ⊠
3) .165 TIME 2129 A.M. ☐ P.M. ☒	4) TIME A.M. P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: S. Owen #3184	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: SLURRED	
ATTITUDE: CRYING, UPSET	
CLOTHING: BATHING SUIT, BLACK SHORT RAINCOAT	Y
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	
OTHER:	
VERY SMART MOUTH	

COMMENTS:

aumo e ann ann an

DEFENDANT AND OFFICER PENAGOS #1190 OF DELRAY BEACH P,D, ARRIVED AT 2035 HOURS.

DEFENDANT COMBATIVE WHEN BROUGHT IN, PUT IN HOLDING CELL AND AUTOMATIC REFUSAL CALLED.

DEFENDANT CALMED DOWN, TAKEN OUT OF CELL AND NEW OBSERVATION AT 2050 HOURS. A/O OBSERVED 20 MINUTES. GAVE NAME BUT NO OTHER QUESTIONS ANSWERED KEPT ASKING FOR ATTORNEY. A/O READ I/C, DEFENDANT WANTED TO READ I/C, DEFENDANT AGREED TO TEST. A/O READ C/W AND UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS. HAD 2 DRINKS. REFUSAL CALLED AT 2135.

Si	CA	NNED-
JUL	06	2021

D.U.I. WITNESS LIST

			CASE #:	21-000132
ARRESTING OFFICER:		Carlos Penagos		
ADDRESS: 300 W Atlantic Ave, D				
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	561-243-7800	(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO: Refer to PC	<u> </u>			
NAME: Ofc. Kyottikki				
ADDRESS: 300 W Atlantic Ave, D	elray Beach, FL 33444			1
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	561-243-7800	(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO:				<u> </u>
NAME: Ofc. Alami				
ADDRESS: 300 W Atlantic Ave, D	elray Beach, FL 33444			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):		(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO: Refer to PC				
ADDRESS:			7	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):		(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO:				
NAME:ADDRESS:				
		(WORK):		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): CAN TESTIFY TO:		(WOICE)		
CAN TESTIFT TO:		7	-	
NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):		(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO:				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:				<u> </u>
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	<u> </u>	(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO:				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):		(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO:				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):		·		
CAN TESTIFY TO:				
				0-
NAME: ADDRESS:				SCANNIC
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):				SCANNE JUL 06 2021
CAN TESTIFY TO:				



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ons		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
fo. Exe		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
ā		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
ठ		\	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021016421	Date: 7/5/21
	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796